116 Meg x 32 SDRAM DIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
ZM24.p65 – Rev. 4/99 ©1999, Micron Technology, Inc.
16 MEG x 32
SDRAM DIMM
FEATURES
• JEDEC pinout in a 100-pin, dual in-line memory
module (DIMM)
• 64MB (16 Meg x 32)

*CL = CAS (READ) latency
PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION DEVICE PACKAGE
MT4LSDT1632UDG-8_ 16 Meg x 32 TSOP
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT4LSDT1632UD is a high-speed CMOS, dy-
namic random-access, 64MB solid-state memory orga-
nized in a x32 configuration. This module is config-
ured as dual banks with a synchronous interface (all
signals are registered on the positive edge of the clock
signals CK0 and CK1).
Read and write accesses to the SDRAM module are
burst oriented; accesses start at a selected location and
continue for a programmed number of locations in a
NOTE: All part numbers end with a two-place code (not
shown), designating component and PCB revisions.
Consult factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT4LSDT1632UDG-8B1.
216 Meg x 32 SDRAM DIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
ZM24.p65 – Rev. 4/99 ©1999, Micron Technology, Inc.
16 MEG x 32
SDRAM DIMM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION (continued)
SDRAM modules offer substantial advances in
DRAM operating performance, including the ability to
synchronously burst data at a high data rate with
automatic column-address generation, the ability to
interleave between
internal banks in order to hide precharge time and the
capability to randomly change column addresses on
each clock cycle during a burst access. For more infor-
mation regarding SDRAM operation, refer to the
128Mb: x4, x8, x16 SDRAM data sheet.
SERIAL PRESENCE-DETECT OPERATION
This module incorporates serial presence-detect
(SPD). The SPD function is implemented using a 2,048-
bit EEPROM. This nonvolatile storage device contains
256 bytes. The first 128 bytes can be programmed by
Micron to identify the module type and various DRAM
organizations and timing parameters. The remaining
128 bytes of storage are available for use by the cus-
tomer. System READ/WRITE operations between the
master (system logic) and the slave EEPROM device
(DIMM) occur via a standard IIC bus using the DIMM’s
SCL (clock) and SDA (data) signals, together with
SA(2:0), which provide eight unique DIMM/EEPROM
addresses.
programmed sequence. Accesses begin with the regis-
tration of an ACTIVE command, which is then fol-
lowed by a READ or WRITE command. The address
bits registered coincident with the ACTIVE command
are used to select the bank and row to be accessed (BA0,
BA1 select the bank; A0-A11 select the row). The ad-
dress bits registered coincident with the READ or WRITE
command are used to select the starting column loca-
tion for the burst access.
The module provides for a programmable READ or
WRITE burst terminate option. An AUTO PRECHARGE
function may be enabled to provide a self-timed row
precharge that is initiated at the end of the burst